WHEREAS, the Town has the authority to make the determination for just compensation 

for the acquisition of real property either (i) estimated to be Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) 

or less or (ii) estimated to be more than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) but not more than 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00), if the Town offers the property owner the option 

of having the Town appraise the property; and 

WHEREAS, the Town, through its advisors, will offer property owners the option of 

having the Town appraise their property when the property to be acquired is anticipated to be 

more than Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00) but not more than Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Town, by its Council, desires to authorize its advisor, David J. Myers, 

Principal-Broker, Myers Trust Real Estate (the “Valuation Advisor”) to prepare and present the 

Town with waiver valuations (“Waiver Valuations”) and for the Town’s advisor, Jones Petrie